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0000000604   HILARIO JAY D. ABAC                        846 - B. GALICIA STREET, SAMPALOC, MANILA            Filipino                     1,000
0000000288   ENRICO C. ABAD                             19 AVECILLA STREET, PHASE III, EAST BF RESORT        Filipino                    10,000
                                                        VILLAGE, LAS PINAS CITY
0000000290   GENEROSO Z. ABADILLA                       3770 WILLOW BROK STREET, CO. FULTON                  Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PLEASANT VILLE SUBD., IYAM, LUCENA CITY
0000000533   IRWIN S. ABARA                             NO. 1-1900 STREET, BRGY 25,                          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        LAOAG CITY, ILOCOS NORTE
0000000040   APOLONIA F ABBOTT                          ZONE 8, BULUA, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY                   Filipino                    10,000
0000000139   JOVENAL C. ABLANQUE                        TOMAS-SACO 6TH                                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000289   ROBERT B. ABRANTES                         TATLONGHARI STREET, BRGY MARKET AREA,                Filipino                     4,000
                                                        STA. ROSA CITY, LAGUNA
0000000720   ALFRED REITERER                            112 RADA ST., GREENBEI                               Australian                       1
                                                        CHANCELLOR MAKATI CITY
0000000364   MYRA M. AGNER                              #538 STA. CRUZ ST., 6517                             Filipino                     3,000
                                                        ALANGALANG, LETYTE
0000000358   ROBERTZON O. AGUILA                        A.V. MARQUEZ SUBD., BRGY 6, LUCENA CITY              Filipino                     3,000
0000000447   RECTO C. AGUSTIN JR.                       132 CORAZON, CALUMPIT, BULACAN                       Filipino                     4,000
0000000446   MICHELLE S. ALFONSO                        18TH STREET, PHASE II, MADAPDAP, MABALACAT,          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000448   ARISTEDES H. ALINDOGAN                     12-B MANGOSTEEN STREET, BRGY CALIBUTBUT,             Filipino                    50,000
                                                        TRINIDAD VILLAGE, BACOLOR, PAMPANGA
0000000090   MARK JHASON C. ALMACEN                     5 AREVALO STREET,                                    Filipino                     6,000
                                                        MARTIVILLE SUBDIVISION, PULANG LUPA II,
                                                        LAS PINAS CITY
0000000449   ALEX D. ALMAZAN                            48-10 OCAMPO STREET, HOLY ANGEL VILLAGE,             Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PHASE IV, TELABASTAGAN, SAN FERNANDO CITY,
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000291   DOMINGO F. ALMAZAN                         258 DE GUZMAN STREET, PARADA, VALENZUELA CITY        Filipino                    50,000
0000000292   BERNADETTE O. ALMEDA                       84 VILLANUEVA SUBD., LINGGA, CALAMBA CITY, LAGUNA    Filipino                     2,000
0000000016   RAFAEL M. ALUNAN III                       C/O FPIDC 5/F BENPRES BUILDING                       Filipino                         1
                                                        EXCHANGE ROAD CORNER, MERALCO AVENUE
                                                        ORTIGAS CENTER, PASIG CITY
0000000091   JOCELYN P. AMADO                           83 L8 PHASE II-C, PACITA II,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO,
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000293   JEREMIO D. ANDRADE                         PHASE II, BLK 11, LOT 22, LAPU LAPU STREET,          Filipino                     4,000
                                                        CITIHOMES SUBD., MOLINO, BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000191   VIRGILIO I. ANGELES JR.                    58 JACOB STREET, NAGA CITY                           Filipino                     1,000
0000000294   ROLAND B. ANGELES                          BLK 2 LOT 18 PHASE II MARIGOLD STREET,               Filipino                     4,000
                                                        MARYHOMES, MOLINO 4, BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000725   ANGELICA M. VELANDO                        7 KAMIAS RD, CLASSIC HOMES,                          Filipino                     1,500
                                                        PILAR VILLAGE, LAS PINAS CITY
0000000140   JERRY S. APAS                              MANICAHAN, ASIMAN,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000239   NESTOR S. APIL                             8 KALAKASAN STREET, KARANGALAN VILLAGE, PASIG CITY   Filipino                     5,000
0000000450   RAMIL G. APIL                              PHASE II BLK 20 LOT 100 ST. JUDE VILLAGE,            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000295   EDGAR L. APOLONIA                          BLK 4 LOT 1 VILLA MILAGROSA TOWNHOMES SAN VICENTE,   Filipino                     6,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
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0000000397   ANTHONY JOSEPH GERALD G. APOLTO            LANDHEIGHTS 3, PHASE 2, BUNTATALA                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000547   JAY ALVIN VERGARA APOSTOL                  BINTAWA SUR, VILLA VERDE,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        NUEVA VIZCAYA
0000000240   CATHERINE D. AQUINO                        BLK 5, LOT 27, WHISPERING PALM SUBD.,                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        NOVALICHES, CALOOCAN CITY
0000000566   BRYAN ISRAEL P. ARBOLEDA                   177 SOFIA STREET,                                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BALUT, TONDO, MANILA
0000000093   ALNOR C. ARCAYENA                          BLDG. 27, UNIT-A11,                                  Filipino                     3,000
                                                        GSIS METROHOMES, PUREZA STREET,
                                                        STA. MESA, MM
0000000656   VICENTE P. AREJOLA                         17 NALINAC STREET, PHASE 4B,                         Filipino                    30,000
                                                        CAMELLA HOMES, MUNTINLUPA CITY,
                                                        MM
0000000296   ROSENDO M. ARENAS                          SAN BENITO VICTORIA, LAGUNA                          Filipino                     4,000
0000000422   ARGIE C. ARENGA                            8TH STREET, LAWA-AN VILLAGE, BALANTANG,              Filipino                     3,000
                                                        JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000094   MA. LUALHATI E. ARGANA                     202 QUEZON STREET,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        POBLACION,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000365   ORLANDO V. ARMEROLA                        0635 SAN SALVADOR ST.,                               Filipino                     6,000
                                                        PALO, LEYTE
0000000192   RAMIL U. ARREZA                            PHASE I BLOCK 20 ELENITA HEIGHTS SUBD.,              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MINTAL, DAVAO CITY
0000000075   AMADO ASCALON                              TRADE SCHOOL SUBDIVISION,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TALISAY,
                                                        NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
0000000549   GEORGE L. ASPRER                           CUENCA,                                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PUGO,
                                                        LA UNION
0000000451   AARON BRENDO A. ATIENZA                    12586 SAMPALOC STREET, DAU HOMESITE,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MABALACAT, PAMPANGA
0000000698   OWEN NATHANIEL AU ITF: LI MARCUS AU        B9 L5 MT. TABOR ST., MT. VIEW SUBD.,                 Filipino                        30
                                                        MANDALAGAN, BACOLOD CITY
0000000298   FRANKELLIE S. AUDIJE                       491 SAN FRANCISCO, CALHIAN, SAN PABLO CITY           Filipino                     2,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000193   LEO LL. AUSTRIA                            PUROK 10 NALILLA VILLAGE                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BUGAL MA-A
                                                        DAVAO CITY
0000000194   MARIA EMA O. AVENGOZA                      AZUCENA STREET, CALAUAG NAGA CITY                    Filipino                     3,000
0000000195   ORVEN C. AYONQUE                           PCPPI                                                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CONCEPCION GRANDE, NAGA CITY
0000000452   ALBERT JOHN Q. AYRO                        5139 SUMAKWEL STREET, BAGONG BAYAN SUBD.,            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ANGELES CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000366   ARNEL S. BABON                             V & G SUBD.,                                         Filipino                     7,000
                                                        TACLOBAN CITY
0000000367   JOSE AMIEL R. BACAL                        B7 L2 ABIGAIL ST.,                                   Filipino                    15,000
                                                        TIERRA EL SOL SUBD.,
                                                        CABUYAO, LAGUNA
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0000000036   EUSEBIO P. BAGUIO                          C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    30,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000567   VOLTAIRE T BALDICANO I                     88 ENGRACIA ST., ELYSIAN SUBD.,                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        MARULAS, VALENZUELA CITY
0000000453   EDGAR BALDICANTOS                          87 ST. ANTHONY SUBD., SINDALAN,                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000063   JOEMEL P. BALIGNASA                        77 GUIANO COMPOUND                                   Filipino                    10,000
                                                        MAYBUNGA
                                                        PASIG CITY
0000000455   JAIME M. BALINGIT                          20-3 DAO STREET, L & S SUBD., ANGELES CITY,          Filipino                     3,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000550   BENEDICK P. BALUYOT                        CAMP OLIVAS KM'S BO.                                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        3RD BLOCK, SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
0000000454   MARY MEDIATRIX M. BALUYOT                  21-9 DAO STREET, L & S SUBD., ANGELES CITY,          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000456   RYAN N. BANTING                            576 STA. MONICA, LUBAO, PAMPANGA                     Filipino                     1,000
0000000196   ENRIQUE R. BARRACA                         176 C. DON ALFARO STREET,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TETUAN ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000197   SUSANA B. BARROS                           256 TETUAN, DON ALFARO STREET, ZAMBOANGA CITY        Filipino                     1,000
0000000727   BARTHOLOMEW DYBUNCIO YOUNG                 80 10TH ST., NEW MANILA                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000027   YOLANDA BATARA                             C/O KM. 29, NATIONAL ROAD,                           Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000198   FELINO M. BAUTISTA JR.                     BARIGON TUGBUNGAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY                    Filipino                     1,000
0000000199   MARIA LORENA M. BAYLON                     ZONE IV SAN ISIDRO MAGARAO CAMARINES SUR             Filipino                     2,000
0000000241   REYNALDO C. BEGONIA                        43 PANDAY PIRA STREET, BAGONG BARRIO,                Filipino                     4,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000551   ROMELL S. BELTRAN                          10 PINAROC STREET, BONFAL WEST,                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BAYOMBONG,
                                                        NUEVA VISCAYA
0000000577   CATALINO C. BEN                            NAGSANGACAN VIGAN CITY ILOCOS SUR                    Filipino                     3,000
0000000552   JOSEPHINE F. BENASA                        52 GABRIELA, CAMDAS,                                 Filipino                     4,000
                                                        BAGUIO CITY,
                                                        BENGUET
0000000141   RAMON M. BENIGAY JR.                       35 -Z BALIWASAN GRANDE,                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000242   MARK O. BENITO                             LOT 5, BLK 36, SAN ISIDRO SITIO MALIGAYA,            Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BAGON MAYON II, ANTIPOLO CITY
0000000434   JESUS NOEL T. BENLOT                       DAISY ROAD, GUIWAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY,                  Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000095   JOSE RICO PESITO BERGONIO                  ZONE 1-A MANGGA DRIVE,                               Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CAPARAYAN,
                                                        NAGA CITY
0000000435   ARTURO M. BERHAY                           MERCEDEZ, ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR          Filipino                     3,000
0000000578   NIXON T. BERMACHEA                         TAGUDING STREET, NANCAMALIRAN WEST,                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        URDANETA CITY, PANGASINAN
0000000398   ROLANDO L. BERMUDO, JR.                    STO. DOMINGO,                                        Filipino                     2,000
                                                        AREVALO, ILOILO CITY
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0000000299   ENRIQUE DAYRIT BERNARDINO                  776 MANGGAHAN, BINAKAYAN KAWIT,                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CAVITE
0000000044   JOVITO BERONDO JR.                         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000711   MANNU BHATIA                               C/O 20TH FLOOR CAROLINE CENTER,                      Indian                           1
                                                        28 YUN PING ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY,
                                                        HONGKONG
0000000726   BIANCA M. VELANDO                          7 KAMIAS RD, CLASSIC HOMES,                          Filipino                     1,500
                                                        PILAR VILLAGE, LAS PINAS CITY
0000000300   LAURO RODERICK L. BIGLETE                  BLK 15 LOT 17 BROADWAY STREET, MANHATTAN VILLAGE,    Filipino                    10,000
                                                        SAN FRANCISCO, CALHIAN, SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA
0000000605   EMMANUEL S. BILLEN                         9 ST. ANTHONY VEINTE REALES, VALENZUELA              Filipino                     1,000
0000000591   IRENE TRESUALLES BINAG                     BURGOS STREET, CAUAYAN CITY, ISABELA                 Filipino                     1,000
0000000096   CATHERINE FAITH M. BITALAC                 B41 L40 SIENNA STREET, SAPPHIRE HILLS,               Filipino                     3,000
                                                        VICTORIA HOMES, TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000301   MELCHOR C. BITUIN                          PUROK NARRA, ISABANG, LUCENA CITY                    Filipino                     1,000
0000000626   RENE B. BLANCAVER                          CLUSTER 2, OUT-PATIENT DEPT.,                        Filipino                   255,000
                                                        ST. ANTHONY COLLEGE HOSPITAL,
                                                        SAN ROQUE EXT,, ROXAS CITY
0000000457   MONDALE D. BONDOC                          403 PUROK 7, PANIPUAN,                               Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000200   ERICK NORMAN R. BORROMEO                   ZONE II ARANGA STREET, BRGY SANTIAGO                 Filipino                     3,000
                                                        IRIGA CITY, CAMARINES SUR
0000000623   JOSEPH MARTIN H. BORROMEO                  26 PASEO ELIZABETH MA. LUISA ESTATE PARK,            Filipino                   450,000
                                                        BANILAD, CEBU CITY
0000000534   MARGARITA Q. BOSUEGO                       20 TEACHERS VILLAGE, SUBUSUB,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ROSARIO, LA UNION
0000000201   FATIMA B. BRICIA                           84 JACOB STREET, NAGA CITY                           Filipino                     2,000
0000000202   JANICE E. BRILLANTE                        74 AN JUAN MAGARAO CAMARINES SUR                     Filipino                     3,000
0000000592   RONALD A. BRUNO                            32-H MABINI STREET, BAGUMBAYAN, ILAGAN,              Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ISABELA
0000000368   MALDAN P. BUASON                           MALOPOLO, MACROHON,                                  Filipino                     3,000
                                                        SOUTHERN, LEYTE
0000000423   NAPOLEON B. BUGARIN JR.                    PEPSI-COLA PRODUCTS PHILIPPINES INC.                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        VALENCIA, BUKIDNON
0000000285   EMELIANO L. BUGNA JR.                      PCPPI, CAGAYAN DE ORO PLANT,                         Filipino                    50,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000284   MICHAEL JOHN R. BULA                       BLK 22, LOT 16, ROSALINA III, BALIOK TALOMO,         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        DAVAO CITY
0000000615   RAUL CABALDO BULALA                        SILLAWIT,                                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CAUAYAN CITY, ISABELA
0000000203   CAMILO C. BULAN                            BLK 1 LOT 1 EVERGREEN ST.,                           Filipino                     2,000
                                                        GREENLAND VILLAGE,
                                                        BRGY. DUMOY, DAVAO CITY
0000000458   ELIZA M. BULAON                            50 GUMAMELA STREET, SABANILLA,                       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MEXICO, PAMPANGA
0000000369   RONALDO M. BULAONG                         KASSEL, TACLOBAN CITY                                Filipino                     1,000
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0000000142   ADOLFO C. BUNOL JR.                        C/O PCPPI - CDO,                                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TIN-AO, AGUSAN,
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000039   FLOREMON L, BUREROS                        C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000143   MIGUEL U. BUSTAMANTE                       70 ENRIQUEZ DRIVE, DON ALFARO STREET,                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TETUAM, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000692   BYOUNG TAK HUR                             C/O 5F CASTLE PLAZA, LOTTE CASTLE GOLD,              Korean                           1
                                                        7-18 SHINCHUN-DONG, SONGPA-GU
                                                        SEOUL 138-727
0000000389   FEBY B. CABADING                           B-1732 PAOVILLE,FORT BONIFACIO                       Filipino                    20,000
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000395   ANASTACIO CABADING, JR.                    AFP, CAMP AGUINALDO                                  Filipino                    20,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000175   REY L. CABUNGCAG                           620 PUROK NAGMAITAL,                                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DAO, PAGADIAN CITY
0000000144   MA. CHIQUI B. CACERES                      C/O PEPSI-COLA,                                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        HIGHWAY CULIMAN,
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000204   WENDELL JIM P. CACERES                     C/O PEPSI COLA PRODUTS PHILIPPINES INC.              Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BRGY CULIANAN ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000568   JOEY M CAITUM                              #35 GLADIOLA ST.,                                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        VILLA TERESA SUBD.,
                                                        VALENZUELA CITY
0000000436   LEO D. CAJULAO                             C-1017 CANELAR STREET, ZAMBOANGA CITY,               Filipino                    12,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000459   EDWIN L. CALMA                             43 3RD STREET, PUROK PARAISO,                        Filipino                     2,000
                                                        SINDALAN, SN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000097   CHESTER CANLAS                             52 SARATOGA LOOP,                                    Filipino                     3,000
                                                        ALABANG 400 VILLAGE,
                                                        CUPANG, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000303   MANOLO D. CANTOS                           NATIONAL ROAD, BRGY AGUILA,                          Filipino                     4,000
                                                        SAN JOSE, BATANGAS
0000000098   ARNEL B. CAPARAS                           BLK 6 LOT 32, ST. ROSE VILLE III,                    Filipino                    10,000
                                                        SAN ANTONIO,
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000099   DANTE E. CAPISTRANO                        136 C, SN DIEGO,                                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PABLO CITY
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000553   MANUEL T. CARAMAT JR.                      18 MALABAGO,                                         Filipino                     7,000
                                                        MANGALDAN,
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000629   MA. BELEN V. CARDONA                       26-G LANTANA STREET, NEW MANILA,                     Filipino                    14,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000031   VITTORIO CARPIO                            C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000304   EFREN D. CARTAGENA JR.                     SPARTA DRIVE PHASE II, OLYMPIA PARK SUBD.,           Filipino                     4,000
                                                        BRGY LABAS, STA. ROSA CITY LAGUNA 4026
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0000000073   CELIA P. CARVERO                           TIN-AO,                                              Filipino                    10,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000243   HAROLD R. CASTILLO                         28 PASACOLA ROAD, NOVALICHES, QUEZON CITY            Filipino                     2,000
0000000392   MARIO A. CATACUTAN                         GHQ AFP RESOURCE MANAGEMENT OFC.                     Filipino                    20,000
                                                        BULWAGAN VALDEZ CAMP AGUINALDO
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000460   LUDIVICO TIGLAO CATANGAL                   LOT 1 BLK 11 SUNLIGHT VIEW VILLAGE, SINDALAN,        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000244   ALEX CRUZ CATINDIG                         5 MAURICIA CORNER MARGARITA STREET,                  Filipino                     5,000
                                                        ENCARNACION SUBD., NIUGAN, MALABON CITY
0000000461   MANUEL J. CATUNGAL                         LOT 6 BLK 12 FORTUNEVILLE 3, PANIPUAN,               Filipino                    53,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY , PAMPANGA
0000000305   JESSE G. CELERIO                           45 A MABINI STREET, SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA           Filipino                    10,000
0000000145   MELVIN C. CEQUINA                          C/O PEPSI ZAMBOANGA PLANT,                           Filipino                     3,000
                                                        MA. CLARA LOBREGAT HIGHWAY,
                                                        CULIANAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000706   RUEL ALFONSO BRODETH CHENG &/OR VANESSA    23-A NICHOLS STS., GUADALUPE,                        Filipino                     2,000
             CRISTINA VIAJAR CHENG                      CEBU CITY
0000000399   ROSARIO S. CHICO                           SAN JOSE,SAN MIGUEL                                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ILOILO
0000000606   CHARLES D. CHUA                            5058 POLARA LANE, FAIRLANE SUBD.,                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN VICENTE, TARLAC CITY
0000000420   JOHN MICHAEL S. CHUA CHIACO                4 AMORSOLO STREET, CORINTHIAN GARDENS,               Filipino                     3,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000437   MARCELINO R. CIPRIANO                      LOT 8 BLK 4 JUSTINA VILLAGE, PUTIK,                  Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000535   ROSENDO E. CLARIN                          CULIAWAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000642   MA. CRISTINA E. COCAL                      2162 ROAD 5, FABIE ESTATE,                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        STA. ANA, MANILA
0000000177   ELIZABETH B. COMPEDIO                      SILWAY 8, PALOMOLOK,                                 Filipino                     4,000
                                                        SOUTH COTABATO
0000000100   JOCELYN A. CONCEPCION                      BLK 19, LOT 40, COLUMBIA ST.,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        GRAND RIVER STONE, BRGY. DITA,
                                                        STA. ROSA LAGUNA
0000000061   REYES CONCEPCION                           C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000046   ROLANDO CONCEPCION                         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000306   RENATO Q. CONSTANTINO JR.                  22 DON S. PEREZ STREET, LUCENA CITY                  Filipino                     3,000
0000000307   JOHN PAUL O. CONTEMPRATO                   12-166 MILAGROSA, CARMONA, CAVITE                    Filipino                     4,000
0000000146   ALEXANDER A. CONTREVIDA                    LOPEZ STREET, VICTORIAS CITY,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
0000000536   MARIA ANA L. COPE                          UDIAO, ROSARIO,                                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        LA UNION
0000000147   RANULFO G. CORANES                         CARRIAGAS STREET, ZONE 5,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MERCEDES, ZAMBOANGA CITY
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0000000245   MICHELLE V. COSICO                         481 PUROK III, BRGY SAN MATEO, SAN PABLO CITY        Filipino                     5,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000148   JAN ROSS P. CRUZ                           PUTIK, DELOS SANTOS DRIVE,                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000633   RAFAEL ANGELITO P. CRUZ JR.                40 GANGAN AVENUE, SAN VICENTE,                       Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ILAGAN, ISABELA
0000000400   LYNDON J. CUADRA                           LOT 19, BLK 14,PUERTO DE ILOILO,                     Filipino                    30,000
                                                        LAPAZ, ILOILO CITY
0000000049   DIOSDADO CUBILLAS                          C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000101   MA. LUISA A. CUENCA                        PHASE II BLK 4, LOT 16 VILLA DE TOLEDO               Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BALIBAGO, STA. ROSA
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000630   LUNINGNING D. CUSTODIO                     129 WALING WALING STREET, LODORA VILLAGE,            Filipino                     3,000
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000462   JANSSEN D. CUYUGAN                         77 ACACIA STREET, PHASE II, PILAR VILLAGE,           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000205   NIKKI C. DACANAY                           C/O PEPSI COLA PRODUCTS PHILIPPINES INC.             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000149   KARL EUSTACE G. DACLAN                     CORNER SAGING PENA, CAPITOL HEIGHTS,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BACOLOD CITY
0000000463   ROMEO O. DAGDAG JR.                        322 ROXAS STREET, STO. NINO,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        STO. TOMAS, PAMPANGA
0000000554   LAILAN S. DAJAO                            LOT II BLOCK 6, VILLA FELIZA,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TUNGKIL MINGLANILLA,
                                                        CEBU CITY
0000000689   LARS DALBY ITF: LARS DALBY, JR             3017 LOYOLA STREET COR. EMERALD ST.,                 Foreign                     16,000
                                                        ST. IGNATIUS SUBD., PANDAN,
                                                        ANGELES CITY, PAMPANGA, 2009
0000000703   MARIA ANNA BOGNOT DALBY                    3017 LOYOLA STREET COR. EMERALD ST.,                 Filipino                    20,600
                                                        ST. IGNATIUS SUBD., PANDAN,
                                                        ANGELES CITY, PAMPANGA  2009
0000000464   DARRYLMER A. DALUZ                         UNIT 131 BRENTWOOD HEIGHTS, JERUSALEM EXT.,          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MULTINATIONAL VILLAGE, SUCAT,PARANAQUE
0000000370   JERLIE R. DANIEL                           BLK1 LOT 6 MARINDUQUE ST.,                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        KASSEL CITY, TACLOBAN CITY
0000000465   ARMANDO S. DAVID                           69 CULARINDING STREET, SAN ISIDRO, LUBAO,            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000466   DESSEY DAVID                               22 SAN JOSE, STA. ANA, PAMPANGA                      Filipino                     1,000
0000000246   EVANGELINE D. DAVID                        B94 MALAYA STREET, PANGARAP VILAGE,                  Filipino                     3,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000308   RICARDO DEJELO DE GUINO JR.                1899 STREET, PETER SUBD., GULANG-GULANG,             Filipino                     3,000
                                                        LUCENA CITY
0000000207   ROMULO B. DE GUZMAN JR.                    PHASE II AZUCENA STREET NAGA CITY SUBD.,             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        NAGA CITY
0000000283   ROSANNO S. DE GUZMAN                       12-E EVANGELISTA STREET, AFPOVAI 4,                  Filipino                    35,000
                                                        FORT BONIFACIO, TAGUIG CITY
0000000396   TEODORO P. DE JESUS                        #80 10TH AVE., BRGY SOCORRO,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MURPHY,QUEZON CITY
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0000000371   VERONICA G. DE JESUS                       #80 10TH AVENUE, BRGY.SOCORRO                        Filipino                    49,000
                                                        MURPHY, QUEZON CITY
0000000150   JOSEPH M. DE LEON                          81 PUTIK, ZAMBOANGA CITY                             Filipino                     1,000
0000000309   NINO ROMAN G. DE LEON                      PUROK 7, LODORA EXTENSION, TUNASAN,                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000179   MICHAEL MELCHOR M. DE MESA                 18 SUNNYVALE STREET, LAGUNA BEL-AIR 1 SUBD.,         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        STA. ROSA, LAGUNA
0000000056   AVELINA DE PAZ                             2263 PASONG TAMO EXTENSION,                          Filipino                    50,000
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000580   AMELIA S. DE PERIO                         385 G. LUNA STREET, DULONG BAYAN I,                  Filipino                     3,000
                                                        SAN MATEO, RIZAL
0000000469   ANASTACIO S. DEANG JR.                     PUROK I, JULO,                                       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN ANTONIO, NUEVA ECIJA
0000000555   JOEL G. DEGAMO                             20 BASA, SALVACION,                                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BAYOMBONG,
                                                        NUEVA VISCAYA
0000000470   LEONARD WILSON P. DEL ROSARIO              14 UPO STREET, BRGY TUMANA,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        STA. MARIA BULACAN
0000000471   ARIEL AUDAR DELA CRUZ                      537 SALAZAR STREET, BRGY MAGSAYSAY NORTE,            Filipino                     5,000
                                                        CABANATUAN CITY, NUEVA ECIJA
0000000472   GILBERT P. DELA CRUZ                       35 DIMASALANG NORTE, TALAVERA, NUEVA ECIJA           Filipino                     1,000
0000000057   LOIDA DELA CRUZ                            2051 PRESIDENT QUIRINO AVENUE,                       Filipino                     7,000
                                                        PANDACAN,
                                                        MANILA
0000000208   MILANIE F. DELA CRUZ                       LOT IV BLK 33, JOLLY NEIGHBORS URBAN POOR,           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BAYAWAS, NAGA CITY
0000000357   VICTOR C. DELA CRUZ                        SAMPAGA WEST, BATANGAS CITY                          Filipino                     1,000
0000000030   MARIO DELA VEGA                            C/O KM. 29, NATIONAL ROAD,                           Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000102   NOVA SJ DELAS ARMAS                        LOT 4A JURADO COMPOUND,                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        GUINAYANG, SAN MATEO,
                                                        RIZAL
0000000041   ELRO DELOS REYES                           C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000151   PLACIDO P. DELOS REYES                     CULIANAN,                                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000103   ARTURO M. DELOS SANTOS                     BLK 11 LOT 11, VILLA SUSANA SUBD.,                   Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BRGY MALITLIT CITY OF LAGUNA
0000000424   EVELYNDA DELOS SANTOS                      BRGY BALABAGO, JARO, ILOILO CITY                     Filipino                     1,000
0000000206   ELIAQUIM D. DEVALGUE JR.                   BLOCK 4, SMBO, SARAT,                                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        AGUSAN,  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000311   MARLON D. DIMAANO                          55 SAN GREGORIO, SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA              Filipino                     7,000
0000000417   DOLORES CELAJE DINO                        BLK 3 LOT 11 ALBATROSS STREET, PHASE V,              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGE, SUNVALLEY,
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY
0000000416   JOSE CRISOSTOMO C. DINO                    BLK 3 LOT 11 ALBATROSS STREET,                       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PHASE V, COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGE,
                                                        SUNVALLEY, PARANAQUE CITY
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0000000058   ROSAURO P. DINO                            C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    70,000
                                                        TUNASAN
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000104   ALEX R. DIOCALES                           BLK 9, LOT 2, GOLDEN CITY SUBD.,                     Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BRGY CANLALAY
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000045   RAMILIO DIOALAN                            C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000372   LIZARRO P. DIONG                           ST. JOSEPH SUBD.,CUBAY                               Filipino                    11,000
                                                        JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000593   DELFIN P. DIZON                            16-2C ANAHAW STREET, NINABEL SUBD., DAU,             Filipino                    50,000
                                                        MABALACAT, PAMPANGA
0000000312   MALVIN H. DOLOTINA                         POOK KASIYAHAN, SAN PPABLO CITY, LAGUNA              Filipino                     3,000
0000000247   GERALDO JOSE S. DONATO                     19 ANCHORAGE STREET, MERVILLE, PARANAQUE CITY        Filipino                     5,000
0000000105   CECILIA R. DUGURAN                         30 MT. K2 LOOP, RICHDALE SUBD.,                      Filipino                    60,000
                                                        SUMULONG HIGHWAY,
                                                        ANTIPOLO CITY
0000000601   MA. DOLORES DULAY                          1 LEGASPI ROAD, PHILAM LIFE HOMES,                   Filipino                    10,000
                                                        QUEON CITY
0000000421   ROGELIO C. DULCE                           BANGKEROHAN, CATARMAN, NORTHERN SAMAR                Filipino                     3,000
0000000209   MANIVER Q. DUMANIG                         DAYAO STREET, KIDAPAWAN CITY, NORTH COTABATO         Filipino                     2,000
0000000444   MICHELLE EVELYN J. DYTIAN                  103 BLUEBIRD STREET, MOONVILLE SUBD.,                Filipino                    16,500
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY
0000000473   JOCELYN JUNIO EDIC                         BLK 5 LOT 2 DELA PAZ VILLAGE II, DELA PAZ SUR,       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000607   NOEMI PERALTA EDILLO                       41-E TENSUAN SITE KATIHAN STREET,                    Filipino                     3,000
                                                        POBLACION, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000069   ELIAS G. EGAMA SR.                         BUGO,                                                Filipino                    10,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000080   OSCAR EGAY                                 RAM CITY HOMES, KM 3                                 Filipino                    10,000
                                                        LOT 21-22
                                                        BUTUAN CITY
0000000556   SHERYLL H. ELIC                            17 MCARTHUR HIWAY, POBLACION,                        Filipino                     6,000
                                                        WEST ROSARIO,
                                                        LA UNION
0000000425   DANE C. ELIZALDE                           132 SAN JOSE STREET, MOLO, ILOILO CITY               Filipino                     2,000
0000000210   RENIER AGUIDO B. ENCINAS                   167 SAN MARCOS CAMALIGAN CAMARINES SUR               Filipino                     1,000
0000000248   GIAN CARLO J. ENRIQUEZ                     118 LABAO STREET, LIGID-TIPAS, TAGUIG CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000401   FLORENCIO B. ESCOBAR                       SAN JOSE,SAN MIGUEL                                  Filipino                    10,000
                                                        ILOILO
0000000474   EUGENE ANTHONY M. ESGUERRA                 18 JULIANA SUBD., SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA        Filipino                     1,000
0000000180   CARINA M. ESPINA                           B14 L4, GOLDEN CITY SUBD., BINAN, LAGUNA             Filipino                     1,000
0000000034   BENJAMIN ESPIRITU                          C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000062   DINDO E. ESPIRITU                          304 MAJOR MARCOS, AREA 2,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        LUZON AVENUE, QUEZON CITY
0000000106   MARINA R. ESPIRITU                         KM 29 TUNASAN,                                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
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0000000475   MARK LOU A. ESPIRITU                       FG CALDERON STREET, SUBIC,                           Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BALIUAG, BULACAN
0000000557   LEOPOLDO R. ESTACIO                        SUBUSUB, ROSARIO, LA UNION                           Filipino                     1,000
0000000066   MA. ELENA L. ESTADILLA                     CONCEPCION GRANDE,                                   Filipino                    50,000
                                                        NAGA CITY
0000000181   ALEJANDRO C. ESTRADA SR.                   CHAPTER 7-A, APLAYA,                                 Filipino                    18,000
                                                        DIGOS CITY
0000000581   NORMAN VALENTE A. FABRIGAS                 107 BONIFACIO STREET,                                Filipino                     3,000
                                                        VIGAN CITY, ILOCOS SUR
0000000108   SALVADOR I. FACTOR                         BLK 4, LOT 17,                                       Filipino                    15,000
                                                        TREELANE PARK SUBD.,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000426   ARMANDO F. FAJARDO                         JALANDONI STREET, ST. JOSEPH VILLAGE,                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CUBAY, JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000249   REYNALDO P. FAMERO                         760 E. PANTALEON STREET, BRGY HULO,                  Filipino                     5,000
                                                        MANDALUYONG CITY
0000000086   ANA MARIA CZARINA A. FELICIANO             LOT 39 ROAD 20 PHASE III                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        COGEO VILLAGE,
                                                        ANTIPOLO CITY, RIZAL
0000000152   ERMINIO S. FERMANO                         SMITH STREET,                                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ISABELA
                                                        NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
0000000608   BONIFACIO J. FESTIJO                       1109 SEVERINO REYES STREET,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        STA. CRUZ MANILA
0000000109   JOHN PAUL S. FILART                        43 CALCUITA STREET, MERVILLE PARK,                   Filipino                    10,000
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY
0000000373   ERNANDO C. FLORES II                       LOT 4&6, ST.PETER SUBD.,                             Filipino                    41,000
                                                        AREVALO, ILOILO CITY
0000000211   ROSALINA F. FLORES                         29 CALAWAG STREET, NAGA CITY                         Filipino                     1,000
0000000666   HERACLEO V. FLORIDO                        6 STA. BERNARDITA STREET,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        SAV-9 SUCAT, PARANAQUE CITY
0000000667   LEYDEN V. FLORIDO                          B11 L40 CALENDOLA VILLAGE,                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
0000000251   ENRICO FULGENCIO FOMBO                     BANTAYAN, MULIHAN, MALOLOS, BULACAN                  Filipino                     1,000
0000000212   DEODY B. FRANCIA                           SAN AGUSTIN, PILI, CAMARINES SUR                     Filipino                    10,000
0000000609   ALLAN RUDOLF E. FRANCISCO                  1347-A LARDIZABAL STREET, SAMPALOC, MANILA           Filipino                     1,000
0000000602   EDIMEL G. GALANG                           85 SANCHEZ STREET, TINAJEROS, MALABON CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000252   ALEJANDRO B. GALANG JR.                    334 CONGRESSIONAL AVENUE, BRGY SAN GABRIEL,          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        AREA K, GMA, CAVITE
0000000476   EMILIO A. GALANG JR.                       OLONGAPO-GAPAN ROAD, SAN JUAN NORTH CABIAO           Filipino                     5,000
                                                        NUEVA ECIJA
0000000213   DANILO E. GALICIA                          LOT 18 BLK 16-A LAMBDA STREET,                       Filipino                     2,000
                                                        VILLA GRANDE HOMES CONCEPCION GRANDE NAGA CITY
0000000540   SYLVIA O. GALVAN-MAMUYAC                   70 PUROK BUBON, LOAKAN PROPER (AIRPORT)              Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BAGUIO CITY, BENGUET
0000000610   DINDO MARCIAL GARCIA                       2 KAYOMITO STREET, MANUELA SUBD.,                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        4-A LAS PINAS CITY
0000000537   GAMALIEL B. GARCIA                         250 RABANILLO STREET, CABATUAN,                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ALAMINOS CITY,
                                                        PANGASINAN
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0000000214   NESTOR A. GARCIA JR.                       IPIL STREET, HAPPY HOMES SUBD., PAMORANGON,          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DAET, CAMARINES NORTE
0000000636   MARIO B. GARCIA                            20 BRGY CRUZ, SAN CARLOS CITY,                       Filipino                     5,000
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000313   NICO FELICIANO A. GARCIA                   57 CATLEYA STREET, STEPHEN COMPUND, ISABANG,         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        IYAM, LUCENA, CITY
0000000477   ELIZABETH O. GATUS                         BLK 8 LOT 23 AURORA HEIGHTS                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANADO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000314   ALTER M. GAYAHAN                           MALINTA, LOS BANOS, LAGUNA                           Filipino                     4,000
0000000361   JUNE ROSE S. GAZA                          #169 TABIA STREET,                                   Filipino                     2,000
                                                        LUMBAN, LAGUNA
0000000076   FRANCISCO GICANO JR.                       DINANDAN, HINIGARAN,                                 Filipino                    10,000
                                                        NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
0000000653   GUILLERMO F. GILI, JR.                     LOT 12 BLOCK 7 MOLAVE STREET,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        GREENPLAIN SUBD., MAMBOG,
                                                        BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000478   JEFFREY E. GIMENO                          263 STA. CRUZ.                                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        STA. MARIA, BULACAN
0000000704   ROBERTO H. GOCE                            133 BATANGAS WEST, AYALA ALABANG,                    Filipino                    60,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY 1780
0000000315   MA. LOURDES G. GONORA                      176-A-8 ELAZEGUI SUBD., CALAMBA CITY, LAGUNA         Filipino                     1,000
0000000438   ARNULFO F. GONZALES                        SAN JOSE ROAD, BOA COMPOUND, ZAMBOANGA CITY,         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000253   ESTELITA P. GONZALES                       1887-A LAPERAL STREET, TONDO, MANILA                 Filipino                    10,000
0000000254   RAMON U. GONZALES                          141 MH DEL PILAR STREET, STO. TOMAS,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PASIG CITY
0000000479   MAREVER F. GOPEZ                           FORTUNEVILLE SUBD., BALITI,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000110   GEMMA A. GRAJO                             29 STA FE STREET, NEW GARDEN HOMES                   Filipino                     3,000
                                                        BF TALON, LAS PINAS CITY
0000000480   BOBBY S. GRAVIDEZ                          ZONE IV SAN ISIDRO, TARLAC CITY, TARLAC              Filipino                     1,000
0000000111   ATTY. CELERINO T. GRECIA III               BLK 8, LOT 44, PHASE 1, LAS VILLAS DE MANILA         Filipino                    50,000
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000048   JONATHAN C. GUANZON                        C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000481   JOSEPH NEMESITO G. GUARDIAN                463 CALSARA STREET, DOLORES,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000582   GEOFREY EMERITO G. GUERRERO                P5 B10 L41 EASTWOOD GREENFIELD SUBD.,                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN ISIDRO, RODRIGUEZ, RIZAL
0000000611   JOSELITO A. GUERRERO                       1219 B ANAKBAYAN STREET,                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PACO, MANILA
0000000482   ELEAZAR M. GUEVARRA                        64 PHASE I VILLA ISABEL, CALULUT,                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000483   ROMAN P. GUIAO JR.                         309 SAN ROQUE, GUA-GUA, PAMPANGA                     Filipino                     1,000
0000000071   VISMINDA S. GUILOT                         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
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0000000112   AMIEL ANGELO GUNO                          4B15 BLDG. 8, RESIDENCIA DE MANILA                   Filipino                     3,000
                                                        JESUS STREET, PANDACAN,
                                                        MANILA
0000000255   MARICEL M. GURO                            BLK 1, LOT II, VILLAGE DI XAVIER, JUBILATION         Filipino                    10,000
                                                        NEW BINAN LAGUNA
0000000484   JONAS UMALI GUTIERREZ                      10 JP RIZAL STREET, DAVSAN I,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SINDALAN,
                                                        SAN FERNANDO PAMPANGA
0000000402   CRISOSTOMO S. HABLERO, JR.                 LOT 9, BLK10, LANDHEIGHTS2,                          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        QUEZON STREET,AREAVLO
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000316   CRISTINA M. HERNANDEZ                      BLK 7 LOT 13 PHASE II-E MABUHAY HOMES,               Filipino                     3,000
                                                        BRGY DIGA, STA ROSA LAGUNA
0000000317   JOSE RAFAEL VICTOR M. HERNANDEZ            127 LINGGA, CALAMBA CITY, LAGUNA                     Filipino                     2,000
0000000113   JUAN E. HERNANDEZ                          BLK 3, LOT 7, PHASE 4, MAIN ROAD,                    Filipino                     2,000
                                                        GOLDEN CITY SUBD.,
                                                        STA. ROSA, LAGUNA
0000000485   DONNY V. HIDALGO                           332 BANTOG NORTE, CABANATUAN CITY, NUEVA ECIJA       Filipino                     2,000
0000000068   JAIME S. HULIGANGA                         TIN-AO,                                              Filipino                    15,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000612   FEDERICO H. IBANEZ                         7236 STA. BARBARA STREET, MAKATI CITY                Filipino                     1,000
0000000021   JUANITO R. IGNACIO                         C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                   100,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000683   JAEHYUK LEE                                C/O 5F CASTLE PLAZA, LOTTE CASTLE GOLD,              Korean                           1
                                                        7-18, SHINCHUN-DONG, SONGPA-GU,
                                                        SEOUL, 138-727
0000000439   JOEL SABILLANO JALAGAT                     ZONE I CULIANAN ZAMBOANGA CITY, ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR    Filipino                     1,000
0000000217   CESAR A. JALAO                             MERCEDES SAN ISIDRO STREET, ZAMBOANGA CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000218   GERALD B. JALUAGUE                         349 SOL STREET, CONCEPCION GRANDE,                   Filipino                     2,000
                                                        NAGA CITY CAMARINES SUR
0000000403   CHRISTINE F. JAMORIN                       UNGKA II, PAVIA                                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ILOILO
0000000219   JONATHAN P. JAUCIAN                        43-3 LOOBAN 8, ABELLA, NAGA CITY                     Filipino                     1,000
0000000594   JOCEL ACOSTA JAVIER                        BABALAG WEST, RIZAL, KALINGA                         Filipino                     1,000
0000000256   ROMMEL DY JESALVA                          KG STREET, WEST KAMIAS, QUEZON CITY                  Filipino                     2,000
0000000721   JOSE R. DAGAAS                             BRGY. CARETTA, M.J. CUENCO                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        COR. GEN. MAXILOM AVE.
                                                        CEBU CITY
0000000724   JOSELITO T. BAUTISTA                       42 SIKATUNA ST., CATMON MALOLOS                      Filipino                         6
                                                        BULACAN 3000
0000000624   HELEN V. JUGO                              160 AMERICA WEST STREET,                             Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BONUAN BINLOC, DAGUPAN CITY
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000538   AURELIO A. JUGUILON                        22 MELENDEZ STREET, BONUAN BOQUIG,                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DAGUPAN CITY,
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000035   LUIS R. JULLY                              C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    50,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000486   ROWEL D. JUMAQUIO                          224 SULIVAN BALIUAG, BULACAN                         Filipino                     4,000
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0000000114   RUEL D. JUSI                               393 DON PABLO SUBD.,                                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN VICENTE,
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000220   MARK CYRIL C. KATADA                       BLK 17, LOT 43, SILVERCREEK SUBD.,                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PULI, CARMEN, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000539   MARITESS LOURDES P. KEMPIS                 3 POSADAS STREET, POBLACION EAST,                    Filipino                     3,000
                                                        ROSARIO, LA UNION
0000000559   DARWIN ANGELES LAGGUI                      BRGY ALIBAGO,                                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ILAGAN,
                                                        ISABELA
0000000487   RAYMOND MARTIN M. LAI                      22 SAN NICOLAS BETIS, GUA-GUA, PAMPANGA              Filipino                     1,000
0000000280   JESSIE C. LAMSEN                           SAN GABRIEL, MINTAL, DAVAO CITY                      Filipino                     3,000
0000000115   JUANITA U. LARA                            C/O PEPSI-COLA PRODUCTS PHILIPPINES INC.,            Filipino                    15,000
                                                        KM 29. NATIONAL ROAD,
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000319   ROMEO A. LARA                              38 RIZAL PARK SUBD., BRGY REAL, CALAMBA CITY,        Filipino                    15,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000637   MIGUEL P. LAVARIAS                         PALARIS STREET, SAN CARLOS CITY,                     Filipino                     3,000
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000700   JAMEEL AUREA B. LAYCO                      835 SAN DIEGO ST.,                                   Filipino                     3,834
                                                        SAMPALOC, MANILA
0000000702   JERAHMEEL ANDREW LAYCO                     835 SAN DIEGO ST.,                                   Filipino                     3,833
                                                        SAMPALOC, MANILA
0000000699   MARILENE B. LAYCO                          835 SAN DIEGO ST.,                                   Filipino                    15,333
                                                        SAMPALOC, MANILA
0000000418   EARL L. LEDONIO                            GUINTAS, LEGANES, ILOILO                             Filipino                     1,000
0000000569   JONATHAN LEE                               B8 L7 COPENHAGEN ST.,                                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CIUDAD GRANDE NORHT PHASE 2
                                                        LAWA, MEYCAUAYAN, BULACAN
0000000153   LUISABEL A. LEE                            SANTIAGO VILLAGE, DIVISORIA ZAMBOANGA CITY,          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PCPPI CULIANAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000154   MARK ANTHONY P. LEE                        SANTIAGO VILLAGE, DIVISORIA ZAMBOANGA CITY,          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PCPPI CULIANAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000320   ROBERTO CRUZ LEE                           B4 L17 APITONG STREET, NANAHAW SUBD., BRGY DITA,     Filipino                     4,000
                                                        STA. ROSA CITY, LAGUNA
0000000488   FELICIANO T. LEONES JR.                    21 ILOILO STREET, BAGO PANTAY, QUEZON CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000362   ALBERT LEONG                               #126 6TH STREET, 9TH AVE.,                           Filipino                    50,000
                                                        GRACE PARK, CAOOCAN CITY
0000000321   SERAFIN T. LICUDINE JR.                    BLK 134 LOT 5-C ARELLANO STREET,                     Filipino                     4,000
                                                        KATARUNGAN VILLAGE, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000570   REYLITO E LIM                              #297 DONA CONSUELO ST.,                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000489   JEFFRY D. LIMPIN                           188 LOURDES STREET, SAN AGUSTIN,                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000221   MARTIN SENEN I. LIRAG                      62 LIBOTON STREET, NAGA CITY                         Filipino                     5,000
0000000116   EDILETA R. LIRIO                           SCH SUBDIVISION,                                     Filipino                    20,000
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000117   ROLANDO LISING                             70 CALDERON STREET,                                  Filipino                    10,000
                                                        STA. MARIA, BULACAN
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0000000603   BRYAN D. LOMIBAO                           58 N. VIRGINIA STREET, BF HOMES, NOVALICHES,         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000687   ARVIN VICENTE P. LOMUGDA                   PEACE AVENUE COR. SUNTAN STREET,                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BANGKAL, DAVAO CITY
0000000595   REY OLIVER E. LOPEZ                        BONUAN BINLOC, DAGUPAN CITY,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000223   ROMEL A. LOPEZ                             BRGY IV, GARCHITORENA CAMARINES SUR                  Filipino                     1,000
0000000322   YOLANDA O. LOPEZ                           BLK 24 LOT 11 ALBATROSS STREET, CARMELA HOMES,       Filipino                    10,000
                                                        WOODHILLS, SAN ANTONIO, SAN PEDRO,
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000258   ROMEL V. LORENZO                           23 III PLANAS SITE, CUBAO, QUEZON CITY               Filipino                     1,000
0000000677   LOTTE CHILSUNG BEVERAGE CO., LTD.          C/O 5 FL. CASTLE PLAZA, LOTTE CASTLE GOLD,           Korean               1,436,315,932
                                                        7-18, SHINCHUN-DONG, SONGPA-GU,
                                                        SEOUL, 138-727
0000000224   SILTEO L. LOZA                             BLK 18 LOT 5, 6 NAMAN STREET, MANDURRIAO             Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000155   CLAIR A. LOZADA                            GUISAO, ZAMBOANGA CITY                               Filipino                     2,000
0000000323   EMERSON B. LOZADA                          176 SAN GREGORIO, SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA             Filipino                     2,000
0000000079   VALERIANO A. LUGTI                         BLOCK 5 LOT 7A KALAW ST.,                            Filipino                   150,000
                                                        BF RESORT VILLAGE, LAS PINAS CITY
                                                        METRO MANILA 1740
0000000156   CEFERINA A. LUMAMBA                        ZONE 4, OPOL,                                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MISAMIS ORIENTAL
0000000647   M. J. SORIANO TRADING, INC.                HOPE FINANCE CORPORATION                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DIVINAGRACIA BLDG., QUEZON STREET,
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000053   EDMUND Y.B. MABUTI                         2263 PASONG TAMO EXTENSION,                          Filipino                    20,000
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000490   DANDELO M. MACAPAGAL                       209 SAN LORENZO STREET, SAN ANGELO SUBD.,            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        STO. DOMINGO, ANGELES CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000491   BRAULIO E. MACASPAC                        96 PAROBO STREET, STO. ROSARIO,                      Filipino                     2,000
                                                        MEXICO, PAMPANGA
0000000051   MACONDRAY HOLDINGS (ITF EMPLOYEES)         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    44,500
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000024   WINEFREDA O. MADARANG                      626 VALENCIA ST., IDI VILLAGE.,                      Filipino                   250,000
                                                        SEVERINA 18, BRGY. MARCELO GREEN,
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY
0000000324   RODRIGO QUIBAN MAGHIRANG                   40 BRGY SAN LUCAS # 2, SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA        Filipino                     2,000
0000000259   ERLINDA J. MAGRIMBAO                       PUROK 4, SAGRADA FAMILIA, HAGONOY, BULACAN           Filipino                    10,000
0000000157   RAUL R. MALLARI                            MERCEDES HIGHWAY,                                    Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000492   RODEL D. MALLARI                           8 CAMIA STREET, ARLEEN VILLAGE,                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CONCEPCION TARLAC
0000000571   RIZAL C. MAMARIL                           #57 BLK 33 LOT 21 L.,                                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PHASE 3 DAGAT-DAGAT
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000085   RICHARD H. MAMUYAC                         B1 L2 TEACHER'S VILLAGE,                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LUPANG PARI, SAN MIGUEL,
                                                        PASIG CITY
0000000493   ELMER R. MANABAT                           SAN GABRIEL MACABEBE PAMPANGA                        Filipino                     1,000
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0000000494   MARK C MANALASTAS                          RUEDE PAREE EX., CALIBUBUT,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                         BACOLOR, PAMPANGA
0000000325   MICHAEL S. MANALIGOD                       96 VILLA APOLONIA, DON P. CAMPOS AVE.                Filipino                     4,000
                                                        SAN AGUSTIN III, DASMARINAS CAVITE
0000000495   EDISON S MANALILI                          92 PUROK 3 BO SAN ISIDRO,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000496   ELSON D MANALOTO                           DAVSAN SUBD., SINDALAN                               Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY, PAMPANGA
0000000326   ELDON MANANGHAYA                           6 MAYUMI STREET, JUBILEEVILLE,                       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MASAYA BAY, LAGUNA
0000000497   ROBERTO M MANANSALA JR.                    ST. JUDE VILLAGE, SAN FERNANDO CITY                  Filipino                     3,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000327   RONALD M. MANGUIAT                         28 M. BONITA STREET, JUBILEEVILLE SUBD.,             Filipino                     4,000
                                                        MASAYA BAY, LAGUNA
0000000498   RENAN G. MANLAPAZ                          51 PUROK I BALITI,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
0000000419   HYWORDE A. MANTO                           PUROK III, BAGACAY, CALBAYOG CITY                    Filipino                     1,000
0000000560   ALVIN A. MANUEL                            III ANABBU I-A IMUS,                                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CAVITE
0000000563   MARIO R. MANUEL                            BRGY 6, SAN NICOLAS, ILOCOS NORTE                    Filipino                    10,000
0000000260   MARBEN CAMUTA MANZANO                      12 IST STREET, BO. CAPITOLYO, PASIG CITY             Filipino                     1,000
0000000708   TERESA PEDRASA MARCELINO                   323 6TH STREET, P.F. ESPIRITU 5,                     Filipino                     2,000
                                                        AGUSTIN AVENUE, BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000715   YSRAEL PEDRASA MARCELINO                   323 6TH ST., AGUSTIN AVE.,                           Filipino                    13,000
                                                        P.F. ESPIRITU 5,  CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000598   DENNIS M. MARCELO                          181 ALLEY 2, PROJECT 6, QUEZON CITY                  Filipino                     1,000
0000000613   PAULO MARCHAN                              88 ENCARNACION STREET, ELYSIAN SUBD.,                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MARULAS, VAELNZUELA CITY
0000000182   ED G. MATAS                                MORNING HEIGHTS, CARRIEDO,                           Filipino                    10,000
                                                        BAJADA, DAVAO CITY
0000000707   DEMETRIO D. MATEO                          28 MARGO ST., SAN CARLOS,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BINGONAN, RIZAL
0000000225   ROLANDO V. MATUGUINA                       51 SAPPHIRE STREET, COUNTRYSIDE VILLAGE,             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BANGKAL, DAVAO CITY
0000000599   SHERWIN PAUL M. MAWANAY                    608 MESORADA STREET, TONDO, MANILA                   Filipino                     1,000
0000000328   COUNT BYRON B. MEDINA                      3102 SAN JOSE STREET, CARMONA, CAVITE                Filipino                     3,000
0000000500   EMILIO C MENCIAS                           187 MABINI HOMESITE SUBD.,                           Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CABANATUAN CITY NUEVA ECIJA
0000000158   AL-KAHLIL U. MENDOZA                       12 J BULAHAN DRIVE, SAN JOSE,                        Filipino                     5,000
                                                        BALIWASAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000600   ERIC NINO S. MENDOZA                       5 DONA JUANA SUBD., SANTOLAN, PASIG CITY             Filipino                     9,000
0000000501   LISSA C. MENDOZA                           PUROK I CAMACHILE STREET,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BRGY. BALITI,
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000532   WINSTON SANTOS MENDOZA                     250 BLDG 13 FOUNDATION OF ST. JOSEPH                 Filipino                    10,000
                                                        ORTIGAS AVENUE EXTENSION
                                                        PASIG CITY
0000000329   EMERSON G. MERCADO                         18 A OLONGAPO, GAPAN ROAD, STO. CRISTO,              Filipino                     2,000
                                                        MEXICO, PAMPANGA
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0000000714   EUGENIO E. METRIO                          157 LOPEZ SUBD., IBAYO                               Filipino                     4,000
                                                        SILANGAN, NAIC, CAVITE
0000000596   VENSON I. MIGUEL                           CAUAYAN CITY, ISABELA                                Filipino                     1,000
0000000616   VIRGILIO M. MIGUEL                         39 SAN JOSE, GUSU,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000261   JESSIEMIL P. MILAN                         4844 MOLAVE STREET, OLD STA. MESA, MANILA            Filipino                     2,000
0000000226   ALEX M. MIRALLES                           83-A CONCEPCION GRANDE, NAGA CITY                    Filipino                    10,000
0000000541   RAYMUND B. MIRANDA                         53 PUGO,                                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CALASIAO, PANGASINAN
0000000262   EDDIE P. MISALANG                          BLK 23 LOT 20 KINGSTOWN I, BAGUMBONG,                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000682   ROMEO B. MOLANO                            #22 DAHLIA ST., CAPITOL VIEW SUBDIVISION,            Filipino                    12,000
                                                        PORO, SAN FERNANDO, LA UNION
0000000359   THEODORE ALLAN M. MONTEALEGRE              C/O PEPSI COL A PRODUCTS PHILIPINES INC              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        KM 29 TUNASAN, NATIONAL HIGHWAY,
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000183   KAREN GUINTO MORALES                       30 LIGAS 3, BACOOR, CAVITE                           Filipino                     2,000
0000000119   ROMERICO C. MORALES                        15 CITATTON LOOP, ALABANG 400,                       Filipino                     5,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000404   MICHELLE RAE MULLEN                        ZONE 2, BO. OBRERO,                                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000502   RONIE PIO NALAGON                          SAN RAFAEL, TARLAC                                   Filipino                     1,000
0000000376   MA. CELESTE S. NARCISO                     21ST FLOOR LKG TOWER,                                Filipino                   100,000
                                                        6801 AYALA AVE., MAKATI CITY
0000000082   BENJAMIN NAVARRO                           17 TONTON,                                           Filipino                    10,000
                                                        LINGAYEN
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000120   WINSTON A. NERY                            B54 L5, SOUTH FAIRWAYS HOMES,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CLASSIC, LANDAYAN,
                                                        SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
0000000286   NOEMI P. EDILLO ITF: CHARMAE E. VIZCONDE   41-E TENSUAN SITE KATIHAN STREET,                    Filipino                     3,000
                                                        POBLACION, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000405   CHERYL GRACE C. NONATO                     IMPERIAL HOMES IV,BLK11 LOT16                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        JESENA-GUZMAN ST.,MANDURRIAO
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000330   MARIO CONRADO A. NORIEL                    104 ELEPANO SUBD., CALAMBA CITY, LAGUNA              Filipino                     1,000
0000000378   FELICITO C. NUEVO, JR.                     PISCADOR ST., BRGY. SAN ROQUE,                       Filipino                     2,000
                                                        TANAUN, LEYTE
0000000377   TITA I. NUEVO                              PISCADOR ST., BRGY. SAN ROQUE,                       Filipino                     2,000
                                                        TANAUN, LEYTE
0000000503   OSCAR B. NUNAG JR.                         BLK 9 LOT 25 BRGY BULAON RESETTLEMENT,               Filipino                     2,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000331   JOSE MARI B. NUQUE                         3140 GLADIOLA STREET, SAN ISIDRO VILLAGE, ANOS,      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LOS BANOS, LAGUNA
0000000263   MARY ANN B. OBILLO                         30 ARAYAT STREET, BRGY SAN MARTIN DE PORRES,         Filipino                     5,000
                                                        CUBAO QUEZON CITY
0000000032   JOSE OBINGUAN                              C/O KM. 29, NATIONAL ROAD,                           Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
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0000000406   JO ALIZABETH J. OCBENA                     12-S TRANSMITTER ROAD,                               Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LOPEZ JAENA SUR,
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000072   ELMA D. OCHEA                              VILLA TRINIDAD SUBDIVISION,                          Filipino                    10,000
                                                        BOGO,
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000121   ETHEL U. ODRUNIA                           401 STA. RITA STREET, SAN ANTONIO VALLEY 6,          Filipino                     5,000
                                                        SUCAT,
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY
0000000264   LOURAINE MAE I. OLACO                      313 CHICO STREET, WILDCAT VILLAGE, BRGY USUSAN,      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TAGUIG CITY
0000000332   NELSON CASTELO OMET                        BLK 5 LOT 9, WOODLINE SUBD., MALAGASANG I,           Filipino                     3,000
                                                        IMUS, CAVITE
0000000184   PETER PAUL M. ORBOC                        FARM 2, DAPCO, PANABO CITY                           Filipino                     2,000
0000000055   ERNESTO ORILLANO                           C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000655   RENERO V. ORTEGA                           LONT 4 BLK 16 PHASE I-A SAN LORENZO SOUTH,           Filipino                    28,000
                                                        STA. ROSA CITY, LAGUNA
0000000265   SERGIO M. ORTIZ JR.                        2 KALUPI STREET, CALUMPANG, MARIKINA CITY            Filipino                     1,000
0000000081   RENE D. ORTIZ-LUIS                         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    50,000
                                                        TUNASAN
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000122   RODERICK V. OSIAL                          224 COL. M. TOPACIO,                                 Filipino                     2,000
                                                        IMUS
                                                        CAVITE
0000000622   ANTONIO M. OSTREA                          19 ISTANBUL STREET, MERVILLE PARK,                   Filipino                    15,000
                                                        PARANAQUE CITY, METRO MANILA
0000000028   EDWIN PABATE                               C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000227   BIENVENIDO C. PACIA                        360 LIGPIT PAMPLONA, CAMARINES SUR                   Filipino                     1,000
0000000504   ALLAN JAY TAN PACIS                        3C DONA VICENTA ST. LOURDES HEIGHTS                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SINDALAN, SAN FERNANDO,
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000038   ALMA C. PACURIBAT                          C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000428   FERNANDO F. PADERES                        88 1ST STREET, SITIO MAGUEY ORETA,                   Filipino                    13,000
                                                        ANTIPOLO CITY, RIZAL
0000000333   MARIA LUISA O. PADILLA                     205 TERVEL STREET, 2ND AVENUE, CALOOCAN CITY         Filipino                     3,000
0000000216   MARIA ELAINE PADUA-HERNANDEZ               240 KM 7, MAMPANG, ZAMBOANGA CITY,                   Filipino                     2,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000505   SUSANA D. PALO                             336 STA. INES, MABALACAT PAMPANGA                    Filipino                    15,000
0000000440   ROMMEL B. PANA                             120 NARRA STREET, POLY SUBD., MATINA                 Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CAVAO CITY, DAVAO DEL SUR
0000000583   LENY C. PANCHA                             6 AMARILLO STREET, NUEVA, SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA          Filipino                     5,000
0000000394   IVAN R. PAPERA                             #1 CROSLEY LANE, LIBERTY HOMES,                      Filipino                    20,000
                                                        ALABANG, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000564   ZALDY A. PARIAOAN                          CAMP ONE, ROSARIO, LA UNION                          Filipino                     1,000
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0000000123   MA. AVEGEL M. PARRENO                      KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000506   JORGE P PASCUAL                            SIMON STREET, FILINVEST SUBD,                        Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000507   RUSSELL JOHN B. PASION                     LE BAON STREET, ST. DOMINIC VILLA, ,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN AGUSTIN, SAN FERNANDO CITY,
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000078   RAYMUNDO PASQUIN                           C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000508   MARIBEL M. PASUMBAL                        BLK 6LOT 5, AURORA HEIGHTS SUBD.                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN AGUSTIN SAN FERNANDO PAMPANGA
0000000334   APOLINAR C. PAUNIL                         DANGKA STREET, JUNCTION, LOS BANOS, LAGUNA           Filipino                     2,000
0000000020   PCD NOMINEE CORP (NON-FILIPINO)            37/F THE ENTERPRISE CENTER,                          Foreign                989,071,278
                                                        AYALA AVENUE.
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000019   PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO)               37/F THE ENTERPRISE CENTER,                          Filipino               339,397,254
                                                        AYALA AVENUE,
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000335   FELIX A. PEDRO III                         BLK 6 LOT 8 DARIUS STREET, ANX 35, BETTER LIVING     Filipino                    10,000
                                                        SUBD., PARANAQUE CITY
0000000026   ALFREDO A. PEDROSA                         C/O KM. 29, NATIONAL ROAD,                           Filipino                    25,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000336   ARTHUR MICHAEL C. PENA                     22 CYCLING STREET, MARIQUITA PUEBLO SUBD.,           Filipino                     4,000
                                                        DITA, STA. ROSA, LAGUNA
0000000008   PEPSI-COLA FAR EAST TRADE DEVELOPMENT      LISP FUSION STREET, BO. DIEZMO,                      Hongkong                       100
             INC.                                       CABUYAO, LAGUNA
0000000228   PEARL MARIAN A. PERALTA                    PUROK 1, 008 AIRPORT SITE, CRUZADA LEGASPI CITY      Filipino                     1,000
0000000572   WINELDA F. PETILLA                         221 BATENG WEST,                                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MANGALDAN, PANGASINAN
0000000043   LEJENDRE PIEDAD                            C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000509   ALEX M. PILI                               518 BO. PAMPANG ANGELES CITY                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PAMPANGA
0000000627   MARIA CHRISTINA S. PILI                    9 MAGDAONG STREET, NBP RESIDENCE,                    Filipino                     8,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000510   ED BRIANTON S PINEDA                       55 IPIL STREET, PILAR VILLAGE                        Filipino                     2,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000136   MA. CORAZON V. PINEDA                      C/O PCPPI KM 29,                                     Filipino                   100,000
                                                        NATIONAL HIGHWAY, BO. TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000160   JOY D. PINO                                BLK 31, LOT 2, PHASE 1,                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LUNZURAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000050   CESAR R. PINON                             C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000266   REAGAN POLO PINTOY                         UNITED STREET CORNER WEST CAPITOL DRIVE,             Filipino                     4,000
                                                        BRGY. KAPITOLYO, PASIG CITY
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0000000584   AVEGAIL E. PINZA                           INC. COMPOUND, BULUSAN STREET,                       Filipino                     5,000
                                                        LA LOMA QUEZON CITY
0000000267   JULIUS C. PIQUERO                          UNITED STREET, BO. KAPITOLYO, PASIG CITY             Filipino                     4,000
0000000161   JOSE MARIA L. PLAZA                        SALANAP STREET, PARK KASILINGAN,                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MANSILINGAN, BACOLOD CITY
0000000268   JULITO A. PONTILLAS                        BLK 40 LOT 34 ZONTAVILLE, BAGONG NAYON II,           Filipino                     5,000
                                                        ANTIPOLO CITY
0000000338   ELMER POSA JR.                             LOT 1, BLK 6, MAKILING HTS., SUBD., LALAKAY,         Filipino                    10,000
                                                        LOS BANOS, LAGUNA
0000000339   WILSON L. PRIJOLES                         41 TOCLONG 2ND, IMUS, CAVITE                         Filipino                     3,000
0000000229   IMELDA M. PRILLES                          LOT 5, BLK 6, AQUARIUS STREET, RAMAIDA VILLAGE,      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CONCEPION GRANDE, NAGA CITY
0000000340   JEANNELYN E. PROTACIO                      BLK 15 LOT 19 CENTENIAL TOWNHOMES SUBD.,             Filipino                     5,000
                                                        BRGY SAN ISIDRO, CABUYAO, LAGUNA
0000000341   ALBERTO M. PUCYUTAN                        PUROK 6, #441 SAN ROQUE,                             Filipino                     6,000
                                                        SAN PABLO CITY, LAGUNA
0000000380   JAMES JEREMY PUGAO                         BRGY., EVANGELISTA,                                  Filipino                     5,000
                                                        BARAS, RIZAL
0000000664   AZELA F. PULGAR                            B4 L1 JUANA COMPLEX,                                 Filipino                    10,000
                                                        3C BRGY. SAN FRANCISCO,
                                                        BINAN, LAGUNA
0000000001   QUAKER GLOBAL INVESTMENTS B.V.             ZONNEBAAN 35,                                        Netherlands            923,443,071
                                                        3542 EB UTRECHT,
                                                        THE NETHERLANDS
0000000542   SALVADOR C. QUERIMIT                       BUCAO STREET, POBLACION,                             Filipino                    12,000
                                                        SAN FABIAN, PANGASINAN
0000000441   JOHNREY G. QUIBOYEN                        BRGY TIRSO BABIERA IPIL ZAMBOANGA CITY               Filipino                     5,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000585   RIZAL DE VERA QUINTO                       636 BUENLAG, CALASIAO, PANGASINAN                    Filipino                     1,000
0000000230   EVELYN C. QUITAIN                          927 CROSSING BAYABAS, TORIL, DAVAO CITY              Filipino                     1,000
0000000381   ARIEL C. QUIZOL                            ST. SCHOLASTICA VILLAGE,                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PALO, LEYTE
0000000511   NEIL A. QUIZON                             27 GLORIA STREET, SINDALAN                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000573   AGRIFINA V. RAGUINDIN                      B6 L12 PH 1 GRACE ROAD,                              Filipino                     2,000
                                                        OLIVAREZ I, SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
0000000342   EFREN D. RAMIL                             27 EVERLASTING CIRCLE STREET,                        Filipino                    10,000
                                                        SOUTH GREENHEIGHTS VILLAGE,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000709   FRANCISCO B. RAMIREZ                       23 NEPTUNE ST., PHASE 3 NORTH OLYMPUS,               Filipino                    25,000
                                                        ZABARTE, GREATER FAIRVIEW, QUEZON CITY
0000000269   MENCHITO A. RAMIREZ                        1 LIGAYA STREET, DULONG BAYAN I, SAN MATEO,          Filipino                     3,000
                                                        RIZAL
0000000270   JULIUS D. RAMOS                            B-15 L-10 VILLA MAGDALENA III,                       Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000665   NEPTALI F. RAMOS                           B11 L40 MOLAVE STREET,                               Filipino                     5,000
                                                        CALENDOLA VILLAGE, SAN PEDRO,
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000668   PAUL NATHANAEL F. RAMOS                    B11 L40 MOLAVE STREET, CALENDOLA VILLAGE,            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
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0000000512   ROMMEL C RAMOS                             531 RIZAL STREET, SAN JOSE,                          Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BALIUAG, BULACAN
0000000638   ALEX R. RAMPAS                             34 ROMULO HI-WAY, POBLACION,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BUGALLON, PANGASINAN
0000000162   EVA B. RANARA                              FELISARIO SUBD.                                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DIVISORIA, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000163   VENERANDO N. RANARA                        FELISARIO SUBD., DIVISORIA ZAMBOANGA CITY            Filipino                     3,000
0000000407   DOMINGO M. RASO                            CPU-SLO HERITAGE SUBD.,ROAD8                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BRGY. AGANAN, PAVIA, ILOILO
0000000124   IRENEO ALEJANDRO C. RAYOS                  1015 LYRA STREET, PHASE II,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MOONWALK VILLAGE,
                                                        LAS PINAS CITY
0000000064   JESUS REGLOS JR.                           SAN PEDRO,                                           Filipino                    10,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000164   ROMEO U. RELATIVO                          RIO GRANDE DRIVE,                                    Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CULIANAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000514   ALVIN G. REYES                             66 MANIBUAG PARALAYA,                                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PORAC PAMPANGA
0000000343   EVA B. REYES                               571 GEN. LUNA STREET,                                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PILA, LAGUNA
0000000649   GLORIA CARLOS REYES                        5516-C P. BINAY STREET,                              Filipino                    50,000
                                                        BRGY. PIO DEL PILAR, MAKATI CITY
0000000344   LIZA L. REYES                              BLK 5, LOT 1, ST JOSEPH VILLAGE 3,                   Filipino                     5,000
                                                        MAMATIP, CABUYAO, LAGUNA
0000000017   OSCAR S. REYES                             UNIT C-KASIYAHAN HOMES, 58 MCKINLEY,                 Filipino                         1
                                                        FORBES PARK
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000271   SHERYL S. REYES                            PHASE 9, PKG 6, BLK 12, L-21, BAGONG SILANG,         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000712   CRISELDA N. RIVERA                         354 P. BELLA STREET TOCLONG I-B                      Filipino                    20,000
                                                        IMUS, CAVITE
0000000515   KRISTER U. RIVERA                          351 CENTRO CAALIBANGBANGAN,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CABANATUAN CITY, NUEVA ECIJA
0000000586   RAUL L. RODRIGUEZ                          B10 L32 VILLA COMPOUND I,                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000231   JAYVEE OLIVER A. ROMERO                    171 QUEZON STREET, POBLACION, MUNTINLUPA CITY        Filipino                     1,000
0000000126   SHEVASHERAPY T. ROSERO                     B25 L21 ROSARIO COMPLEX                              Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000345   JAMES PIRAMIDE SABANDAL                    11 KATARUNGAN STREET, KASIBULAN VILLAGE,             Filipino                     3,000
                                                        CAINTA, RIZAL
0000000360   IGNACIO A. SABUG, JR.                      B20 L6 P3 GOLD AVE. MARY HOMES SUBD.                 Filipino                     3,000
                                                        MOLINO IV, BACOOR, CAVITE
0000000054   GILBERT SAGCAL                             C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000408   CLARISA G. SALAZAR                         BRGY. BALABAGO,                                      Filipino                     8,000
                                                        JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000617   REUEL M. SALERA                            17-F SOUTH VIEW HOMES, UPPER MACASANDIG,             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY,
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0000000070   RUEL M. SALERA                             TIN-AO,                                              Filipino                    10,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000059   AURORA SALES                               FORT BONIFACIO,                                      Filipino                    10,000
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000409   JOEVELLA N. SALLE                          STO.NINO,                                            Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN MIGUEL,ILOILO
0000000272   JUMAN F. SALVACION                         28 ROAD 1, MANGGAHAN EXT., TANONG,                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MARIKINA CITY
0000000382   EDWARD S. SALVADOR                         21A A. FLORES ST.,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CANIOGAN, PASIG CITY
0000000562   ELIZA L. SALVADOR                          199 MANCUP,                                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        CALASIAO,
                                                        PANGASINAN
0000000165   VIRGILIO S. SALVADOR                       C/O PEPSI COLA PRODUCTS PHILS. INC.                  Filipino                     5,000
                                                        PUMOY TORIL,
                                                        DAVAO CITY
0000000166   JUDE RAYNAR S. SALVANA                     C/O PEPSI COLA PRODUCTS INC.,                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TIN-AO, AGUSAN, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000516   APOLINAR M. SAN JOSE JR.                   224 R MAGSAYSAY STREET, SULIVAN,                     Filipino                     5,000
                                                        BALIUAG, BULACAN
0000000167   ALAN S. SANCHEZ                            TALISAY CITY,                                        Filipino                     1,000
                                                        NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
0000000347   ROMAN O. SANCHEZ                           A7 TADLAC, LOS BANOS, LAGUNA                         Filipino                     4,000
0000000695   FEDERICO CLAUDIO G. SANDOVAL               16 KOPPEL STREET, FILINVEST 2,                       Filipino                    10,000
                                                        BATASAN HILLS, QUEZON CITY
0000000565   FLORENCE P. SANGALANG                      44B NEJAL STREET, SUBUSUB,                           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ROSARIO, LA UNION
0000000233   RAUL CASTRO SANSON SR.                     GOV. RAMOS, STA. MARIA, ZAMBOANGA CITY               Filipino                     1,000
0000000127   MAR R. SANTIAGO                            1036 STO NINO STREET,                                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        POBLACION, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000410   RENE D. SANTIAGO                           BANKER'S VILLAGE 6, DUNGON B,                        Filipino                     2,000
                                                        JARO, ILOILO CITY
0000000128   AIDA RUBY V. SANTILLAN                     KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                                 Filipino                     2,000
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000348   ELPIDIO U. SANTOS JR.                      HERMANA FAUSIA SUBD., ISABANG, LUCENA CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000517   KAYE DURAN SANTOS                          31 CLIPANG ARAYAT PAMPANGA                           Filipino                     1,000
0000000383   MARIO C. SANTOS                            BRGY. CABUYNAN,                                      Filipino                     3,000
                                                        TANAUAN, LEYTE
0000000543   BIENVENIDO G. SANTURAY                     MERCEDEZ HIGHWAY,                                    Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY,
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000710   JULIUS VICTOR EMMANUEL J. SANVICTORES      24 SCT. TUAZON ST., DILIMAN,                         Filipino                     1,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000273   RAYMUNDO B. SARMIENTO                      2111-C CONCHA STREET, PACO, MANIL A                  Filipino                     1,000
0000000129   MA. THERESA S. SAYAS                       31 E. SANTOS AVENUE,                                 Filipino                     3,000
                                                        SUMILANG, PASIG CITY
0000000234   FELICITO C. SEBASTIAN                      31 MALIBU STREET, FAIRVIEW, QUEZON CITY              Filipino                    57,000
0000000047   MANSUETO B. SENDIONG                       SUMMERLAND DRIVE, DUMOY,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        DAVAO CITY
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0000000235   ERIC S. SERQUINA                           30 MERCURY STREET, GSIS VILLAGE, MATINA,             Filipino                     2,000
                                                        DAVAO CITY, DAVAO DEL SUR
0000000130   MAUREEN C. SESE                            BLK 6 LOT 4 PHASE 4, OLIVAREZ HOMES,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN PEDRO, LAGUNA
0000000077   RODRIGO O. SEVERINO                        BATA SUBDIVISION,                                    Filipino                    10,000
                                                        BACOLOD CITY
0000000411   MELODE F. SEVILLA                          SAPAO, DUMANGAS                                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ILOILO
0000000131   EUGENE A. SIA                              GAMOLO COMPOUND, EG BUAL ST.,                        Filipino                     7,000
                                                        6TH DIVIDISION, PATAG,
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 9000
0000000384   GEMINIANO R. SICADSICAD                    VILLA TERESA HEIGHTS,                                Filipino                     5,000
                                                        ORMOC CITY
0000000236   ARIES S. SILVA                             STO. NINO VILLAGE, TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY          Filipino                     2,000
0000000274   ANGELITO A. SIMBA JR.                      94 LOVELY ROAD, BF HOMES, LAS PINAS, METRO MANILA    Filipino                    50,000
0000000518   JEFFREY D. SIMON                           307 VALDEZ STREET MIRASOL VILLAGE,                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ANGELES CITY PAMPANGA
0000000132   REYNOLD CELESTINO TUNGPALAN SIMON          30 AGUEDA STREET,                                    Filipino                     3,000
                                                        PROJECT 8,
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000065   JOSE DANILO V. SISCAR                      C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    50,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000363   MYRA A. SISON                              #196 STO. NINO, TANAUAN                              Filipino                    16,000
                                                        LEYTE 6502,PHILIPPINES
0000000133   SUSANA AGUILA SOLIMAN                      B7 L12 BERNINI STREET, BF REOSRT VILLAGE,            Filipino                     5,000
                                                        LAS PINAS CITY
0000000717   PRAVEEN SOMESHWAR                          C/O 20TH FLOOR CAROLINE CENTER                       Indian                           1
                                                        28 YUN PING ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY
                                                        HONGKONG
0000000412   FILOMENO C. SONZA, JR.                     BANKER'S VILLAGE 6,                                  Filipino                     6,000
                                                        DUNGON B,JARO
                                                        ILOILO CITY
0000000659   VICTOR MARTIN J. SORIANO OR ELMER A.       CORNER KAMAGONG-NARRA AVENUE                         Filipino                    10,000
             BORDONES                                   PANGARAP TALA
                                                        NORTH CALOOCAN CITY
0000000661   VICTOR MARTIN J. SORIANO OR LORNA Y.       CORNER KAMAGONG NARRA AVENUE                         Filipino                     1,000
             LIWANAG                                    PANGARAP TALA AVENUE CALOOCAN CITY
0000000658   VICTOR MARTIN J. SORIANO OR MURPHY L.      CORNER KAMAGONG-NARRA AVENUE                         Filipino                     1,000
             CADION                                     PANGARAP TALA, NORTH CALOOCAN CITY
0000000660   VICTOR MARTIN J. SORIANO OR RAMON N.       CORNER KAMAGONG NARRA AVENUE                         Filipino                     1,000
             LORGONIO                                   PANGARAP TALA NORTH CAOOCAN CITY
0000000349   LEO DAVE V. SULIT                          BLK 7 LOT 17 IPIL STREET, SAMPAGUITA HOMES,          Filipino                     4,000
                                                        LIPA CITY, BATANGAS
0000000662   MELANIUS S. SUMADIC                        CABILAUAN NEW LUCENA                                 Filipino                    11,000
                                                        ILOILO CITY ILOILO
0000000275   ANGELITO A. SUPERALES                      40 PANDAY PIRA STREET, BAGONG BARRIO,                Filipino                     2,000
                                                        CALOOCAN CITY
0000000718   FURQAN AHMED SYED                          C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD                              Pakistani                        1
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTUNLUPA CITY
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0000000722   TAEWAN KIM                                 C/O 25TH FLOOR LOTTE BUILDING 1                      Korean                           1
                                                        SOGONG-DONG, JUNG-GU
                                                        SEOUL, KOREA 100-721
0000000413   AGNES T. TAJANLANGIT                       SOUTH FUNDIDOR,                                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MOLO,ILOILO CITY
0000000350   RONALD S. TALATALA                         MAHARLIKA HI-WAY BAGONG BAYAN SAN PABLO CITY,        Filipino                     5,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000442   NESTOR H. TAMANO                           COOL AIR DAVAO - JOHNNY ANG PARADISE                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BRGY CITY HEIGHTS, GENERAL SANTOS CITY
0000000168   JAN LOUIE TAN                              SUNSHINE VALLEY SUBD.,                               Filipino                     2,000
                                                        BACOLOD CITY
0000000387   LIZA A. TAN                                BLK 9, LOT 40, P1, V & G SUBD.,                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TACLOBAN CITY
0000000052   MA. JUDITH D. TANEDO                       26/F RUFINO TOWER, AYALA AVENUE,                     Filipino                    50,000
                                                        MAKATI CITY
0000000519   CEFERINO S TANGLAO JR.                     785 ARANGUREN CAPAS TARLAC                           Filipino                     2,000
0000000388   MARVYN B. TANINGCO                         UNIT 30 L.A. TOWNHOMES,                              Filipino                    26,000
                                                        SAN GULLERMO AVE.,
                                                        BRGY. BUTING, PASIG
0000000520   CATHRINA AGUILAY TANTAMCO                  A. BONIFACIO STREET, KALAYAAN VILLAGE,               Filipino                     3,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000169   HOLIDAY JEANIE R. TAPIA                    C/O PEPSI COLA PRODUCTS PHILS. INC.,                 Filipino                     3,000
                                                        CDO PLANT, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000170   MANOLITO TAYONG                            PASOBOLONG,                                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ZAMBOANGA CITY
0000000135   HELEN B. TEJADA                            2417 BRIDGEFIELD STREET,                             Filipino                     8,000
                                                        PARK HOMES,
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000393   REX D. TEMPLONUEVO                         132-C 5TH FLOOR, CONDO 3, RECTO ST.                  Filipino                    20,000
                                                        VILLAMOR AIRBASE, PASAY CITY 1309
0000000185   RHODYLYN L. TEVES                          26 BOLTON ISLA,                                      Filipino                     1,000
                                                        DAVAO CITY
0000000060   FLORENCIO TOLEDA                           ROYALE VALLE SUBDIVISION,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        MARIKINA CITY
0000000351   VON RYAN P. TOLEDO                         BLK 4 LOT 18 GOLDEN CITY CANLALAY,                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BINAN LAGUNA
0000000521   ARNEL T TOLENTINO                          474 STA. RITA, MINALIN PAMPANGA                      Filipino                     1,000
0000000187   ROBERTO E. TONGCUA                         BLK 6, LOT 9, ROSAL STREET,                          Filipino                    70,000
                                                        IWHA VILLAGE, DUMOY, TORIL,
                                                        DAVAO CITY
0000000522   MARCELINO MERCADO TONGOL                   166 SAN NICOLAS MINALIN PAMPANGA                     Filipino                     1,000
0000000523   RUBY ANN M. TONGOL                         123 SAN FRANCISCO II, MINALIN, PAMPANGA              Filipino                     2,000
0000000431   EDUARDO O. TORRECAMPO                      6 MONDRAGON STREET, VISTA VERDE,                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        EXEC. VILLAGE, BRGY. ISIDRO, FELIX AVENUE,
                                                        CAINTA, RIZAL
0000000171   DOMINADOR T. TORRES III                    BLK 56 LOT 24 SOLDIER HILLS VILLAGE,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000029   ARNOLD TUALLA                              C/O KM. 29, NATIONAL ROAD,                           Filipino                     5,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
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0000000524   EDMUND TUBIG                               3028 RD REYES STREE                                  Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LNW, ANGELES CITY PAMPANGA
0000000443   JOEY M. TUMOLVA                            BLK 6 LOT 14 15TH SREET SOUTHCOM VILLAGE             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        CALARIAN ZAMBOANGA CITY
                                                        ZAMBOANGA DEL SUR
0000000544   ERMIELYN D. UBAY                           TANGLAG,                                             Filipino                     1,000
                                                        ROSARIO,
                                                        LA UNION
0000000640   LYN R. UDARBE                              95 SAUDI ARABIA STREET,                              Filipino                    15,000
                                                        BETTER LIVING SUBD., PARANAQUE CITY
0000000545   ROXANA REBECCA B. ULPINDO                  3 NERA STREET, CENTRAL EAST,                         Filipino                     4,000
                                                        BAUANG, LA UNION
0000000188   EMIR G. UMADHAY                            PHASE 2, B9 L7, VILLA TRINITAS SUBD.,                Filipino                     3,000
                                                        BUGO, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000022   JOSE I. UMALI                              C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                   100,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000074   CONSTANTE USON                             C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000525   CARLOS J. VALDEZ                           1186 APO COMPOUND, BRGY UNANG SIGAW,                 Filipino                     1,000
                                                        EDSA, BALINTAWAK, QUEZON CITY
0000000352   IVY A. VALDEZ                              69 BOUGAINVILLA STREET, CERIA 1SUBD.,                Filipino                    10,000
                                                        CANLUBANG, CALAMBA CITY
0000000526   EDWIN M. VALENCIA                          64 MALIGAYA STREET, SINDALAN,                        Filipino                     3,000
                                                        SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA
0000000597   EDGAR JIAO VALENZUELA                      49 MABITOAN STREET, MASAMBONG,                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000277   JOSE C. VELOSO                             2155-A KAHILUM II STREET, PANDACAN, MANILA           Filipino                     2,000
0000000414   JOHN PAUL VERGABERA                        VILLAREAL ST.,                                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        MAMBUSAO, CAPIZ
0000000278   EULIVER M. VICTORINO                       PHASE 8, B1, L4, CROCUS STREET, GREENLAND,           Filipino                     1,000
                                                        TAYTAY, RIZAL
0000000033   AVELINO VIDA                               C/O KM. 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                            Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000172   NORMA QUICHO VILLABLANCA                   DOOR 3 GRACE APT., ZONE V,                           Filipino                     2,000
                                                        TIN-AO, CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000574   SEAN B. VILLADELGADO                       46 ACCOUNTANT ST.,                                   Filipino                     1,000
                                                        MERRY HOMES SUBD.,
                                                        FAIRVIEW., Q.C.
0000000527   DANTE C. VILLANUEVA JR.                    363 SAN CARLOS STREET,                               Filipino                     1,000
                                                        SAN ANGELO SUBD.,
                                                        ANGELES CITY PAMPANGA
0000000587   JUANITO V. VILLANUEVA JR.                  24 RABON ROSARIO, LA UNION                           Filipino                     1,000
0000000430   EDWIN C. VILLERO                           MUDBURON, ALANGLANG, LEYTE                           Filipino                     2,000
0000000354   DANILO H. VIRAY                            3072 CUADRA STREET, UGONG, VALENZUELA CITY           Filipino                    10,000
0000000415   VENUS B. VIRGULA                           BLK18 LOT 18, WESTVILLE SUBD.,                       Filipino                     2,000
                                                        PAVIA, ILOILO
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----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
0000000042   JOSE JEFFREY WAYNE                         C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    10,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000237   ERNESTO G. WENCESLAO                       PAT. E. APOLINARIO LOOP, GUIWAN, ZAMBOANGA CITY      Filipino                     1,000
0000000716   ATTY. JESUS P. WISCO                       57-A K-7TH ST., WEST KAMIAS,                         Filipino                     2,000
                                                        1102 QUEZON CITY
0000000238   EDGARDO L. WONG                            MERCEDES HI-WAY MERCIDES, ZAMBOANGA CITY             Filipino                     1,000
0000000137   EDERLINDA B. YABUT                         15 CITATION LOOP,                                    Filipino                     5,000
                                                        ALABANG 400, CUPANG,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000546   VICTOR SANSANO YALONG                      224 PUROK 4, LOWER EAST, CAMP 7,                     Filipino                     3,000
                                                        KENNON ROAD, BAGUIO CITY
                                                        BENGUET
0000000575   AMPARO B. YAN                              60 GOMEZ ST., FRISCO,                                Filipino                     1,000
                                                        PALTOK, QUEZON CITY
0000000618   LUCIO W. YAN                               537 LAFAYETTE STREET, GREENHILLS EAST,               Filipino                   300,000
                                                        MANDALUYONG CITY, MM
0000000528   MICHAEL CAPULONG YANGO                     BRGY CARANGIAN                                       Filipino                     3,000
                                                        TARLAC CITY TARLAC
0000000644   HENRY C. YAO                               26B GILMORE TOWNHOME, GRANADA STREET,                Filipino                    10,000
                                                        QUEZON CITY
0000000067   LAMBERTO F. YAP JR.                        PUERTO,                                              Filipino                    15,000
                                                        CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY
0000000279   RAYMUND PATRICK A. YAPIT                   77 A TANGERINE, SSS VILLAGE, MARIKINA CITY           Filipino                     1,000
0000000529   BUENAFE T. YARISANTOS                      BLK 7 LOT 20 DONA RUPERTA STREET                     Filipino                     1,000
                                                        LOURDES HEIGHT SUBD.
                                                        SINDALAN SAN FERNANDO CITY PAMPANGA
0000000723   YONGSANG YOU                               C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Korean                           1
                                                        TUNASAN, MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000355   JONATHAN B. YONZON                         1046 BAY GARDEN HOMES STO. DOMINGO BAY               Filipino                     5,000
                                                        LAGUNA
0000000037   ANTONIO B. YOUNG                           C/O KM 29 NATIONAL ROAD,                             Filipino                    20,000
                                                        TUNASAN,
                                                        MUNTINLUPA CITY
0000000083   FELIX S. YU                                227 PILAR STREET,                                    Filipino                   149,998
                                                        MANDALUYONG CITY
0000000530   CHRISTOPHER D. ZABALA                      1330 RINA STREET, MT. VIEW,                          Filipino                     1,000
                                                        BALIBAGO ANGELES CITY PAMPANGA

                                                                                                                           --------------------
             Total Stockholders :                                                                      603                        3,693,772,279
                                                                                                                           ====================
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